

Baker & Taylor Drilling Company

SUITE 400, FIRST NATIONAL BANK BLDG.
POST OFFICE BOX 2748
AMARILLO, TEXAS 79105

April 16, 1985

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88241

Operator: Baker & Taylor Drilling Co.
Lease: State 16, Well #1, D & A
Location: 16-5N-36E
County: Curry

SUMMARY OF DEVIATION SURVEYS

Depth	Degree of Inclination	Displacement	Accum. Displacement
90'	1/4°	0.39	0.39
170'	3/8°	0.52	0.91
500'	1/2°	2.88	3.79
742'	3/8°	1.58	5.37
1025'	1/2°	2.47	7.84
1470'	3/4°	5.96	13.80
1705'	1/2°	2.05	15.85
2960'	1/8°	2.74	18.59
4000'	1/8°	2.27	20.86
5200'	1-1/4°	26.18	47.04
6750'	3/4°	20.29	67.33
7705'	1-1/4°	20.83	88.16
7965'	1-1/2°	6.81	94.97
8732'	1-1/2°	20.08	115.05
8992'	1-1/4°	5.67	120.72

I hereby certify that this information is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signed P. David Walker; P. David Walker; Geophysicist; April 16, 1985.

State of Texas X

County of Potter X

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22nd day of April, 1985,
by P. David Walker.



SUE BAER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 6/9/1988

Sue Baer
Notary Public

RECEIVED

MAY 8 1985

FOR
HOLD